

#### Contact Information

AFP National Headquarters Barton ACT

GPO Box 401, Canberra ACT 2601

**p** 02 5126 9335

**e** afplegacy@afp.gov.au

**w** www.policelegacyafp.org.au

Please visit our website to find out more about AFP Legacy, to shop on-line or to make AFP Legacy a beneficiary of your event or to make a one-off donation via GoFundraise.com.au

Follow us on 🗗 🖸





### AFP Legacy's Purpose

is to support the police family and to perpetuate the memory of fallen Australian Federal Police (AFP) employees, whilst in service to the community.



# We provide a wide range of **Support**

including financial assistance, to legatees, who are the spouse or child of a deceased AFP employee and we create opportunities for legatee families to remain connected to the AFP, the wider Police Family and each other.

Should a current employee pass away on or off duty, whatever the circumstances (accident, injury or illness), sudden or diagnosed, then support will be offered. This support also extends in the instance where a spouse or child of a current AFP employee passes.



### Support offered by **AFP Legacy** includes:

- Welfare grants for seriously ill AFP employees
- Bereavement payments
- Financial assistance for education and training
- Grief counselling costs
- Home support services



## **AFP Legacy** is a not-for-profit organisation

AFP Legacy relies on a number of funding streams; the generosity of sponsors, fundraising efforts, the sale of merchandise and payroll deductions from its members. AFP Legacy aims to continually improve our service delivery and the range of support that is offered, in order to meet the needs of our police families.

The AFP Legacy Board of Management comprises of a team of dedicated AFP employees, who volunteer their time and represent a broad cross-section of the policing community. AFP Legacy is governed by a constitution and guidelines, and is an Incorporated Association in the ACT.